KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health
& Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may,
however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type
Killarney App/ID Card/Student Activities* |$30.00 |$30.00 |$30.00 | $30.00 $30.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council
Locks (2 for Grade 8 School and PE locker)* $30.00
Total [$60.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

Optional Fees

Yearbook-not required $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00
PE Strip-not required $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Locks (Optional grade 9-12)* | $15.00 |$15.00 $15.00 $15.00
Mini School Fees
Grade 8 Mini School Fees | no fees |
Grade 9 Mini School Fees Projected cost
Spring Overnight Trip* $800
Fall Day trips or Overnight Trip* $300
Grade 10 Mini School Fees Projected cost per
Spring Overnight Trip* $800
Fall Day Trips or Overnight Trip* $300
Grad
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)* [$80.00

includes: facility rental, awards/trophy engraving, 2 tickets, gowns, hat/tassel, misc. cermony costs, photographer & ceremony photo(s)

Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* | varies

includes: meal, security, entertainment

Financial Hardship Policy
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. SIR{REBAFEL) - BERRAMRIZRMATA
. MELERD, FBMEEBME < Néuban can tro clp, xin lién lac véi Hiéu Trudng Trwdng  «  Tawagan ang
tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong. + Si vous avez besoin d'aide
financiére, veuillez contacter la direction. + Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la direccion de su escuela
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KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District
Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *.
They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

Art

Art 8 $10.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Art9 $25.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Art 10 $25.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Art 11 $30.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Art 12 $30.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio $35.00 |optional enhanced supplies

AP Art $35.00 [optional enhanced supplies, AP exam
Graphics 10 $25.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 11 $30.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 12 $30.00 |optional enhanced supplies

Photography

Photography 9 $20.00 |photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 10 $20.00 |photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11 $30.00 |photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12 $30.00 |photo paper beyond the basic requirements
N.B. inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses

Drama

Drama 8-12 No fee

Drama for Film & TV* No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

* Supplemental cost on individual projects

Electronic Data Publishing | Nofee

Music

Music 8-12 (Band, Strings & Choir) No fee--deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals
Choir 8-12 $10.00 |Sheet Music deposit

Strings 8-12 No Fee

Band 8-10 $10.00 |Method Book deposit

Home Economics

Home Ec 8 $5.00 |better ingredients, more labs

Food Studies 9/10 $35.00 |better ingredients, more labs

Food Studies 11/12 $45.00 |better ingredients, more labs

Culinary Arts 12 $45.00 |better ingredients, more labs

TAC 10/C.T. 10 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

Textiles 10 - 12 $45.00 |[better options of notions and fabric choices, with additional
supplemental costs based on individual projects

Fashion Construction 12 $50.00 |better options of notions and fabric choices, with additional
supplemental costs based on individual projects

Tech Ed

Drafting 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 8 $5.00 |enhanced supplies

Electronics No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Jewellery 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 9/10 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 11/12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Metal 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Robotics No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Auto No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

(Deposits may be collected for safety glasses/ coveralls)

All Science Courses | Nofee




KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District
Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *.
They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

Math and IT Courses

Networking 11 & 12 $10.00 Personal Use supplies
Mathematics 8 $25.00 Workbook deposit
Foundations of Mathematics 11 $25.00 Workbook deposit
Linux $20.00 Workbook deposit

All PE Courses | Nofee

(May charge for optional activities)
ADDITIONAL NOTES:
Certification Programs

Home Economics $30.00 |Foodsafe 1 Certificate

CISCO Networking Program $50.00 |CCNA 1 & 2 - CISCO Networking Certificates

CISCO Networking Program $30.00 |CCNA 3 & 4 - CISCO Networking Certificates

LINUX 12 DISTRICT IT $175.00 |CompTIA Labs for Linux+ and CompTIA CertMaster Practice for Linux+
(Fees may be charged for optional certification programs)

Refundable Workbook Deposits Deposits may be charged

Accounting $35.00|Workbook Fee

Applications of Math 12 / Calculus 12 $20.00]Calculator Deposit

Optional Field Trips/Activities | Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or
program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher,
school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. iR {REBEEFEHR) - BHKARNZRNA T o NFIEERE, FEMEEKRKE - Néubancan
tro cép, xin lién lac véi Hiéu Trwdng Truong «  Tawagan ang tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong.

« Sivous avez besoin d'aide financiére, veuillez contacter la direction. « Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la direccioén de su escuela
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